Jaooa:ry ca ,2026 
ShEO!raoon Chelrical:s. united 
This Offer IS being mode bf Mr, Amil Lall Join (Acqvlor 11 and IA-, Ha,.... K&najraJ Joan 
('Acquirer 21 pursuant lo th,e fAOVisions of Regula~on$ 3 and~ of the SE81 ($AST) 
Regulal!ons, fer aoQulsl!lon of vpto.11,5$,917 (Eleven lakh Flhy Th1ee Thwsand Nine 
Hundred and Seventeen) Equil)' Shares of~ 101· e.'lth represeoling 26,00'9'.·of tt.e fully P.ald 
up E1J!ity and VOOlg Share C~!a1 of the Target CORlllil'lY, SC a price oft 0.50 (Rupoos 
Zet0 Polr, FIiiy Palsa Orly) pe! Eqtl!y Sha<e, p,ya~e I• cash, 
Mr. Amil lillil Jain fAoqurer 1'} ard Mr.